Government of West Bengal Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology Chancellor's Secretariat Bikash Bhavan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata:700091

#### No. 1297 -Edn(U)/GBU-01/09

#### Dated: 27th November, 2017

### NOTIFICATION

In exercise of power conferred by sub-section(5) of section 9 of the Gour Banga University Act, 2007 (West Bengal Act XXVI of 2007), as amended by the West Bengal University Laws (Amendment) Act,2011 and West Bengal University Laws (Amendment) Act, 2012, the Hon'ble Chancellor, Gour Banga University, is pleased to appoint Professor Swagata Sen, Professor of Commerce, University of Calcutta, as the Vice Chancellor of Gour Banga University for a period of 6 (six) months from his date of joining, or till such time a regular Vice Chancellor of University of Gour Banga is appointed, or until further orders, whichever is the earliest.

By order of the Chancellor,

77.11.17

*(Dr. R. S. Shukla))* Secretary to the Chancellor, Gour Banga University And Additional Chief Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology

# No. 1297/1(9)/Edn(U)/GBU-01/09

## Dated: 27th November, 2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. Prof. Swagata Sen, Professor of Commerce, University of Calcutta,
- 2. The Vice-Chancellor, University of Calcutta.
- She is requested to release Prof. Swagata Sen to enable him to join his new assignment.
- 3. The Additional Chief Secretary to the Governor of West Bengal, Raj Bhavan.
- 4. The Pro Vice Chancellor, (Business Affairs and Finance), University of Calcutta
- 5. The Registrar, University of Calcutta.
- 6. The Registrar (officiating), Gour Banga University.
- 7. The Finance Officer, Gour Banga University.
- 8. The Private Secretary to the Minister-in-Charge, Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology.
- 9. Guard file.

By order of the Chancellor,

for Secretary to the Chancellor, Gour Banga University